

## **INVERNESS COUNTY HOME SUPPORT SOCIETY- We are Hiring!**

JOB POSTING: Home Support Aide (HSA) – Full and part time positions available

**LOCATION: All areas of Inverness County** 

**CLOSING DATE: July 21, 2023** 

Come join our team! We are looking for individuals join our team as a HSA, working under the supervision of the Nursing Supervisors. Responsible for carrying out non-personal care home support services to clients in their own home. Contact us to discuss your potential job opportunities.

**Inverness County Home Support Society** is a private not-for-profit incorporated Agency with a mission to provide excellence in the delivery of Home Support Services throughout the County of Inverness. A HSA employed by Inverness County Home Support Society, delivers non-personal care home support services on behalf of the Continuing Care Nova Scotia Program. The HSA assists the client/family to maintain themselves in their own environment by providing services such as housekeeping and meal preparation. Services will not include hands-on care for clients, i.e. personal care. Maintaining the focus on client independence, health status, safety and quality of life is an ongoing responsibility.

We offer in-house training, competitive wages and flexible working hours.

## **QUALIFICATIONS:**

- 1. First Aid and CPR (can be provided by employer)
- 2. Criminal Record Check
- 3. Food handler's certification (can be provided by employer)
- 4. WHIMS (can be provided by employer)
- 5. Valid driver's license and reliable vehicle, appropriate insurance
- 6. Works well independently with minimal supervision.
- 7. Demonstrates good interpersonal skills and ability to maintain good relationships with clients, families, coworkers, and management.
- 8. Ability to interact with clients in a sensitive, empathic, and compassionate manner.
- 9. Is reliable, flexible, and willing to be on call.
- 10. Good attendance and work record.

Opportunities available for advancement into the CCA Program with experience.

Please send your resume to:

Inverness County Home Support Society Angie MacEachern, Agency Director P.O. Box 100 Port Hood, N.S. B0E 2W0

or Fax (902)-787-2626

or email: amaceachern@ichss.ca

Only candidates that meet the above requirements and are selected for an interview shall be notified.